guaranteed. 

(c) Commercial paper of the highest rating category assigned by Standard and 
Poor‘s Corporation, Moody's Investors Service, Inc., or other similar 
nationally recognized rating agency may be used to the extent that a 
collateralization level of one hundred twenty-five (125) percent is 
maintained. 

(c) General obligations of municipalities are acceptable to the extent that they 
are rated second highest or higher by Moody's Investors Service, Inc., 
Standard and Poor’s Corporation or other nationally recognized rating